

**WRIT APPEAL NO: 305 of 2026**

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and
Others

...Appellant(s)

Vs.

K Harinadh and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Appellant:

GP for Civil Supplies

Advocate for Respondent:

Mr. V Sudhakar Reddy

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 30th March 2026

P C :

I.A. No.1 of 2026

Requirement of filing the certified copy of the order, dated 06.01.2026, passed in W.P. No.35298 of 2025, is dispensed with.

Accordingly, this I.A. is disposed of.

I.A. No.2 of 2026

In the present application, the applicants seek condonation of 38 days delay in preferring the appeal.

We have gone through the application as also heard the learned counsel for the parties.

The application is allowed subject to all just exceptions and the delay is condoned.

W.A. No.305 of 2026

List on 07.04.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J

akn