

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench Sr.No:-
4
[3552]



WRIT APPEAL NO: 305 of 2026

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and
Others

...Appellant(s)

Vs.

K Harinadh and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Appellants:

GP for Civil Supplies

Advocate for Respondents:

Mrs. Santhisree Vallabaneni
representing Mr. V Sudhakar Reddy

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 7th April 2026

P C :

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the respondents.

List on 20.04.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J

akn