

**WRIT APPEAL NO: 305 of 2026**The State of Andhra Pradesh and
others

...Appellants

Vs.

K. Harinadh and another

...Respondents

Advocate for Appellants : Learned G.P. for Civil Supplies

Advocate for Respondents : Sri V. Sudhakar Reddy

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 20th April 2026****P C :**

Learned counsel for the appellants to rectify the defects by placing proper copy of the judgment and order impugned in the present writ appeal.

We make it clear that the pendency of the present appeal shall not, in any manner, be construed as a stay of the operation of the judgment and order impugned.

List on 16.06.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

AMD