

**WRIT APPEAL NO: 305 of 2026**

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Appellants

Vs.

K Harinadh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Appellants : GP for Civil Supplies

Advocate for Respondents : Mr V Sudhakar Reddy

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 21st July, 2026****P C :**

Learned counsel for appellants submits that certified copy of order dated 06.01.2026 has been applied for but not yet received.

At his request, adjourned to 01.09.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

Vjl